Retirees and Beneficiaries Receiving   
Benefits 

3,044 1,480 4,524 4,351 

Vested Former Members Entitled to but 
not Receiving Benefits 1,178 418 1,596 1,533 

Active Plan Members 1,417 704 2,121 2,966 

Total* 5,639 2,602 8,241 8,850 

*Excludes three hundred eighty-six (386) members due a refund of mandatory member contributions.  See Note 4 for more 
details.  Also includes one-hundred and eight (108) members currently in the Deferred Retirement Option Program (DROP) 
and thirteen (13) members on Leave of Absence that are currently vested. 

The System provides retirement benefits, as well as disability pensions and death benefits.  Benefits vest

[...]

Mandatory employee contributions totaled $7.60 million for the Fiscal 
Year ended June 30, 2023.  The System paid approximately $4.41 million in refundable contributions in 
the year ended June 30, 2023, and is retaining approximately $3.07 million in refundable contributions 
payable as of June 30, 2023, for three hundred and eighty-six (386) members that have left or may leave 
NERS membership prior to vesting and may be due a refund of mandatory contributions. 

The funding objective of the Employees’ Retirement System is to: 

A) fully fund the normal cost contribution for the current year determined under the funding

[...]

129,910 

128,708 

126,900 

123,366 

119,079 

$60,817

56,870 

50,831 

50.176 

49,084 

48,312 

47,198 

46,297 

45,624 

43,957 

6.9%

11.9 

1.3 

2.2 

1.6 

2.4 

1.9 

1.5 

3.8 

1.8 
1 Excludes seven (7) members on Leave of Absence and three hundred nineteen (319) participants due 
a refund as of June 30, 2023. 

Public Safety: 

Valuation 
as of June 30 

Number of 
Active Members 

Valuation 
Payroll  

(In ‘000s) Average Salary 

Percent Increase 
(Decrease) 
in Average 

2023

2022 

2021 

2020 

2019